## Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 51-2024

## **BY:** The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 11 Date: October 7, 2024

## Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects cross references.)

1	On page 1, in line 31, strike "1.406(ak) and substitute " <u>1.406(AM)</u> ".
2	
3	Strike "1.428(j)" and substitute " $(1.428(K))$ " in the following instances:
4	1. On page 2, in line 15
5	2. On page 5, in line 16
6	3. On page 7, in line 19
7	
8	Strike " $1.428(J)$ " and substitute " $1.428(K)$ " in the following instances:
9	1. On page 9, in line 3,
10	2. On page 12, in line 13
11	3. On page 14, in line 23
12	
13	Strike "1.406(am)" and substitute " <u>1.406(AN)</u> " in the following instances:
12	Surke 1.400(and) and substitute $\frac{1.400(AN)}{1.400(AN)}$ in the following instances.